
 

 

 

2025 BASEBALL 
 

 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE JV/VAR TIME 

Feb.4 Tues Cooper scrimmage Cooper Var/JV comb 5:00 

Feb. 10 Mon P-Land/Paris/NH scrimmage Prairiland Var/JV comb 4:30 

Feb. 14 Fri Bonham scrimmage Bonham JV/Var 4:30/6:30 

Feb.17 Mon  Bells Bells JV ??/Var 5:00 

Feb. 20-22 Thur-Sat Chisum Tournament Chisum Var TBD 

Feb. 25 Tues Cooper Prairiland JV/Var 4:00/6:30 

Feb. 27- Mar. 1 Thur- Sat Bonham Tournament Bonham Var TBD 

Mar. 3 Mon North Lamar Prairiland JV 5:30 

Mar.  4 Tues Quitman Prairiland Var 6:00 

Mar. 6-8 Thur-Sat North Lamar JV Tournament North Lamar JV TBD                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Mar. 11 Tues **Lone Oak  Prairiland JV/Var 11:00/1:30 

Mar. 14 Fri **Lone Oak  Lone Oak Var. Only 6:00 

Mar. 18 Tues **Winnsboro  Winnsboro JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Mar. 21 Fri **Winnsboro  Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Mar. 25 Tues **Rains Rains JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Mar. 28 Fri **Rains Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr.1 Tues **Chisum Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr.4 Fri **Chisum Chisum JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr. 7 Mon Edgewood Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr. 15 Tues **Mt. Vernon Mt. Vernon JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr. 18 Fri **Mt. Vernon Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr. 22 Tues **Commerce Prairiland JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

Apr. 25 Fri **Commerce Commerce JV/Var 4:30/7:00 

 

HEAD COACH: Tony Sanders    ASSISTANT: Daylan Whitley     ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Steven Weddle  

SUPERINTENDENT: Jason Hostetler     PRINCIPAL: Jala Nation 

 


